
Remittance Advice Message for Feb 18,  2004

Remittance Advice Message 
for 

February 18, 2004 
 
Dear South Dakota Medical Assistance Podiatry Provider: 

Unfortunately, many of the procedure codes you use to bill South Dakota Medicaid were 
inadvertently closed with an effective date of January 2, 2004.  The codes have now been re-
opened.

Medical Services will automatically resubmit any paper claims that were incorrectly denied due 
to the procedure codes being closed.  You do not need to resubmit the claims unless they were 
submitted electronically or if they denied for a different reason.  If the claims were submitted 
electronically, you will need to resubmit them for payment.  Please continue to bill for your 
services using the existing “W” codes until further notice.

If you have any questions, please call the Telephone Service Unit at 1-800-452-7691.

Out-of-state providers may call 605-773-3495 and ask for the Service Unit.

Thank you, 
Office of Medical Services
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